12 February 2025

Retail Food Group FY25 Interim Results Date and Webinar Invitation 10:00am AEDT – Wednesday 19 February 2025

Retail Food Group Limited (ASX: RFG) is pleased to provide advance notice that it will announce its results for the six months ended 27 December 2024 ('1HFY25') on Wednesday 19 February 2025.

RFG's Chief Executive Officer, Matt Marshall, and Chief Financial Officer, Rob Shore, will provide a briefing for analysts and investors at 10:00am AEDT on Wednesday 19 February 2025.

Participants can register for the conference call using the link below:

https://s1.c-conf.com/diamondpass/10045327-5laeu6.html

Registered participants will receive their dial in number on registration, a calendar invitation and a unique PIN to access the conference call.

The webinar will be available live, and can be accessed through this link:

https://webcast.openbriefing.com/rfg-hyr-2025/

The release of this announcement was authorised by RFG's Company Secretary.

ENDS

Investor Enquiries:

Robert Shore, CFO 0401 229528 Robert.shore@rfg.com.au

About Retail Food Group Limited:

RFG is a global food and beverage company headquartered in Queensland. It is Australia's largest multi-brand retail food franchise manager and is the owner of iconic brands including Gloria Jean's, Donut King, Brumby's Bakery, Crust Gourmet Pizza and Beefy's Pies. The Company is also a roaster and supplier of high-quality coffee products. For more information about RFG visit: www.rfg.com.au

Sign up for investor alerts at: https://investorhub.rfg.com.au/auth/signup